
2/26/23, 10:50 AM Sailwave results for Craigs Investment Partners Summer Rum Race Series at Kerikeri Crusing Club 2023

file:///C:/Users/KCC/AppData/Local/Temp/blwC474.htm 1/7

Craigs Investment Partners Summer
Rum Race Series

Kerikeri Crusing Club

Overall

Sailed: 8, Discards: 1, To count: 7, Rating system: NHC1, Entries: 25, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName NHC1 R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total Nett

1st Rum Aalita Townson 5106 KCC Andy August  0.664 (26.0
DNC)

1.0 10.0 3.0 7.0 1.0 9.5 4.0 61.5 35.5

2nd Rum Freedom Five Lotus 10.6  KCC Ken  0.700 (26.0
DNC)

4.0 3.0 6.0 3.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 63.0 37.0

3rd Rum Vim Nelson 203 KCC Gary
Colebrook

 0.757 1.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 (16.0) 56.0 40.0

4th Rum L'Avanti Farr 1020 6515 KCC Richard Power  0.774 (26.0
DNC)

7.0 2.0 9.0 13.0 4.0 2.0 9.0 72.0 46.0

5th Rum That Girl Davidson 20
(mod)

2537 KCC Peter McLea  0.686 5.0 5.0 (26.0
DNC)

2.0 5.0 26.0
DNC

1.0 5.0 75.0 49.0

6th Rum Demonstrator Thompson
30

9130 KCC Bob Donaldson  0.823 2.0 (26.0
DNC)

8.0 12.0 11.0 5.0 12.0 12.0 88.0 62.0

7th Rum Physical
Favours

Ross 30 8976 KCC Pete Woods  0.821 (26.0
DNC)

3.0 6.0 11.0 9.0 3.0 26.0
DNC

15.0 99.0 73.0

8th Rum Enhanse Hanse 370 9046 KCC Blue Newport  0.736 6.0 (26.0
DNC)

5.0 26.0
DNC

8.0 9.0 13.0 7.0 100.0 74.0

9th Rum Soma Swan 38 3642 KCC Nick Huddert  .65 (26.0
DNC)

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

1.0 4.0 26.0
DNC

3.0 3.0 115.0 89.0

10th Rum Animal
Biscuits

Shaw 7.5f 4217 KCC Craig Partridge  0.969 (26.0
DNC)

10.0 1.0 26.0
DNC

2.0 10.0 26.0
DNC

17.0 118.0 92.0

11th Rum Clever Choice Farr 1020  KCC Ian  0.747 3.0 9.0 9.0 5.0 (26.0
DNC)

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

14.0 118.0 92.0

12th Rum Young
Mischief

Young 88 6548 KCC Daniel Wise  0.723 (26.0
DNC)

2.0 4.0 4.0 26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

5.0 26.0
DNC

119.0 93.0
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Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName NHC1 R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total Nett

13th Rum Strathspey Farr 1020 5828 KCC Doug and
Vonnie France

 0.747 (26.0
DNC)

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

10.0 10.0 26.0
DNC

6.0 11.0 141.0 115.0

14th Rum Lazy Bones Beale 33 6926 KCC Richard Miller  0.646 4.0 (26.0
DNC)

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

15.0 26.0
DNC

9.5 26.0
DNC

158.5 132.5

15th Rum Muppet Show   KCC Ray  0.848 (26.0
DNC)

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

7.0 26.0
DNC

2.0 26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

165.0 139.0

16th Rum Plan B   KCC Leeroy  0.820 (26.0
DNC)

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

1.0 26.0
DNC

14.0 26.0
DNC

171.0 145.0

17th Rum Cunning Plan Etchel  KCC Peter Kee  .708 (26.0
DNC)

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

7.0 26.0
DNC

8.0 171.0 145.0

18th Rum Serene  468 KCC Tommy  0.640 (26.0
DNC)

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

8.0 10.0 174.0 148.0

19th Rum Moving
Violation

Elliott 7.9 8054 KCC Finn Topzand  .713 (26.0
DNC)

6.0 26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

14.0 26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

176.0 150.0

20th Rum AON   KCC   0.884 (26.0
DNC)

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

1.0 183.0 157.0

21st Rum Dominator  3450 KCC John  0.630 (26.0
DNC)

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

2.0 184.0 158.0

22nd Rum Cetacea   KCC Ian  0.734 (26.0
DNC)

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

11.0 26.0
DNC

193.0 167.0

23rd Rum Hullabaloo Young 11 6138 KCC David Williams  0.75 (26.0
DNC)

11.0 26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

193.0 167.0

24th Rum Summer Rain   KCC Scott  .747 (26.0
DNC)

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

12.0 26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

194.0 168.0

25th Rum Black Betty   KCC Lee  0.721 (26.0
DNC)

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

26.0
DNC

13.0 195.0 169.0

R1

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName NHC1 Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Rum Vim Nelson 203 KCC Gary Colebrook  0.757 1:27:43 1:06:24 1.0

2 Rum Demonstrator Thompson 30 9130 KCC Bob Donaldson  0.823 1:21:56 1:07:26 2.0
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Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName NHC1 Elapsed Corrected Points

3 Rum Clever Choice Farr 1020  KCC Ian  0.747 1:30:36 1:07:41 3.0

4 Rum Lazy Bones Beale 33 6926 KCC Richard Miller  0.646 1:47:22 1:09:22 4.0

5 Rum That Girl Davidson 20 (mod) 2537 KCC Peter McLea  0.686 1:42:10 1:10:05 5.0

6 Rum Enhanse Hanse 370 9046 KCC Blue Newport  0.736 1:35:47 1:10:30 6.0

R2

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName NHC1 Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Rum Aalita Townson 5106 KCC Andy August  0.664 1:16:41 0:50:55 1.0

2 Rum Young Mischief Young 88 6548 KCC Daniel Wise  0.723 1:12:35 0:52:29 2.0

3 Rum Physical Favours Ross 30 8976 KCC Pete Woods  0.821 1:04:01 0:52:33 3.0

4 Rum Freedom Five Lotus 10.6  KCC Ken  0.700 1:15:27 0:52:49 4.0

5 Rum That Girl Davidson 20 (mod) 2537 KCC Peter McLea  0.685 1:17:53 0:53:21 5.0

6 Rum Moving Violation Elliott 7.9 8054 KCC Finn Topzand  0.713 1:15:13 0:53:38 6.0

7 Rum L'Avanti Farr 1020 6515 KCC Richard Power  0.774 1:09:39 0:53:55 7.0

8 Rum Vim Nelson 203 KCC Gary Colebrook  0.761 1:11:06 0:54:06 8.0

9 Rum Clever Choice Farr 1020  KCC Ian  0.747 1:14:45 0:55:50 9.0

10 Rum Animal Biscuits Shaw 7.5f 4217 KCC Craig Partridge  0.969 0:59:42 0:57:51 10.0

11 Rum Hullabaloo Young 11 6138 KCC David Williams  0.750 1:18:06 0:58:35 11.0

R3

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName NHC1 Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Rum Animal Biscuits Shaw 7.5f 4217 KCC Craig Partridge  0.964 0:50:35 0:48:46 1.0

2 Rum L'Avanti Farr 1020 6515 KCC Richard Power  0.773 1:12:10 0:55:47 2.0

3 Rum Freedom Five Lotus 10.6  KCC Ken  0.702 1:20:44 0:56:40 3.0

4 Rum Young Mischief Young 88 6548 KCC Daniel Wise  0.727 1:18:05 0:56:46 4.0
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Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName NHC1 Elapsed Corrected Points

5 Rum Enhanse Hanse 370 9046 KCC Blue Newport  0.734 1:17:51 0:57:09 5.0

6 Rum Physical Favours Ross 30 8976 KCC Pete Woods  0.825 1:09:35 0:57:24 6.0

7 Rum Vim Nelson 203 KCC Gary Colebrook  0.759 1:15:44 0:57:29 7.0

8 Rum Demonstrator Thompson 30 9130 KCC Bob Donaldson  0.824 1:10:10 0:57:49 8.0

9 Rum Clever Choice Farr 1020  KCC Ian  0.742 1:18:29 0:58:14 9.0

10 Rum Aalita Townson 5106 KCC Andy August  0.670 1:33:31 1:02:39 10.0

R4

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName NHC1 Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Rum Soma Swan 38 3642 KCC Nick Huddert  0.650 2:01:05 1:18:42 1.0

2 Rum That Girl Davidson 20 (mod) 2537 KCC Peter McLea  0.685 1:56:16 1:19:39 2.0

3 Rum Aalita Townson 5106 KCC Andy August  0.663 2:01:43 1:20:42 3.0

4 Rum Young Mischief Young 88 6548 KCC Daniel Wise  0.726 1:51:31 1:20:58 4.0

5 Rum Clever Choice Farr 1020  KCC Ian  0.737 1:52:25 1:22:51 5.0

6 Rum Freedom Five Lotus 10.6  KCC Ken  0.701 1:58:58 1:23:24 6.0

7 Rum Muppet Show   KCC Ray  0.848 1:38:22 1:23:25 7.0

8 Rum Vim Nelson 203 KCC Gary Colebrook  0.756 1:51:22 1:24:12 8.0

9 Rum L'Avanti Farr 1020 6515 KCC Richard Power  0.776 1:49:17 1:24:48 9.0

10 Rum Strathspey Farr 1020 5828 KCC Doug and Vonnie France  0.747 1:54:00 1:25:09 10.0

11 Rum Physical Favours Ross 30 8976 KCC Pete Woods  0.821 1:44:45 1:26:00 11.0

12 Rum Demonstrator Thompson 30 9130 KCC Bob Donaldson  0.820 1:45:12 1:26:16 12.0

R5

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName NHC1 Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Rum Plan B   KCC Leeroy  0.820 0:54:05 0:44:21 1.0
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Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName NHC1 Elapsed Corrected Points

2 Rum Animal Biscuits Shaw 7.5f 4217 KCC Craig Partridge  0.983 0:45:32 0:44:46 2.0

3 Rum Freedom Five Lotus 10.6  KCC Ken  0.700 1:04:27 0:45:07 3.0

4 Rum Soma Swan 38 3642 KCC Nick Huddert  0.655 1:09:04 0:45:14 4.0

5 Rum That Girl Davidson 20 (mod) 2537 KCC Peter McLea  0.693 1:05:42 0:45:32 5.0

6 Rum Vim Nelson 203 KCC Gary Colebrook  0.754 1:00:33 0:45:39 6.0

7 Rum Aalita Townson 5106 KCC Andy August  0.668 1:08:55 0:46:02 7.0

8 Rum Enhanse Hanse 370 9046 KCC Blue Newport  0.731 1:03:07 0:46:08 8.0

9 Rum Physical Favours Ross 30 8976 KCC Pete Woods  0.819 0:56:33 0:46:19 9.0

10 Rum Strathspey Farr 1020 5828 KCC Doug and Vonnie France  0.744 1:02:23 0:46:25 10.0

11 Rum Demonstrator Thompson 30 9130 KCC Bob Donaldson  0.818 0:56:52 0:46:31 11.0

12 Rum Summer Rain   KCC Scott  0.747 1:02:30 0:46:41 12.0

13 Rum L'Avanti Farr 1020 6515 KCC Richard Power  0.773 1:01:00 0:47:09 13.0

14 Rum Moving Violation Elliott 7.9 8054 KCC Finn Topzand  0.712 1:08:15 0:48:36 14.0

15 Rum Lazy Bones Beale 33 6926 KCC Richard Miller  0.644 1:15:47 0:48:48 15.0

R6

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName NHC1 Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Rum Aalita Townson 5106 KCC Andy August  0.667 2:15:58 1:30:41 1.0

2 Rum Muppet Show   KCC Ray  0.847 1:47:05 1:30:42 2.0

3 Rum Physical Favours Ross 30 8976 KCC Pete Woods  0.817 1:51:28 1:31:04 3.0

4 Rum L'Avanti Farr 1020 6515 KCC Richard Power  0.769 2:00:41 1:32:48 4.0

5 Rum Demonstrator Thompson 30 9130 KCC Bob Donaldson  0.815 1:54:00 1:32:55 5.0

6 Rum Vim Nelson 203 KCC Gary Colebrook  0.754 2:04:26 1:33:49 6.0

7 Rum Cunning Plan Etchel  KCC Peter Kee  0.708 2:13:57 1:34:50 7.0

8 Rum Freedom Five Lotus 10.6  KCC Ken  0.703 2:15:17 1:35:06 8.0

9 Rum Enhanse Hanse 370 9046 KCC Blue Newport  0.729 2:11:22 1:35:46 9.0

10 Rum Animal Biscuits Shaw 7.5f 4217 KCC Craig Partridge  0.989 1:45:00 1:43:51 10.0
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R7

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName NHC1 Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Rum That Girl Davidson 20 (mod) 2537 KCC Peter McLea  0.694 1:40:02 1:09:25 1.0

2 Rum L'Avanti Farr 1020 6515 KCC Richard Power  0.769 1:30:27 1:09:33 2.0

3 Rum Soma Swan 38 3642 KCC Nick Huddert  0.657 1:47:49 1:10:50 3.0

4 Rum Vim Nelson 203 KCC Gary Colebrook  0.753 1:34:43 1:11:19 4.0

5 Rum Young Mischief Young 88 6548 KCC Daniel Wise  0.731 1:37:46 1:11:28 5.0

6 Rum Strathspey Farr 1020 5828 KCC Doug and Vonnie France  0.742 1:37:08 1:12:04 6.0

7 Rum Freedom Five Lotus 10.6  KCC Ken  0.701 1:43:00 1:12:12 7.0

8 Rum Serene  468 KCC Tommy  0.640 1:54:01 1:12:58 8.0

9 Rum Aalita Townson 5106 KCC Andy August  0.672 1:49:33 1:13:37 9.5

9 Rum Lazy Bones Beale 33 6926 KCC Richard Miller  0.640 1:55:01 1:13:37 9.5

11 Rum Cetacea   KCC Ian  0.734 1:40:45 1:13:57 11.0

12 Rum Demonstrator Thompson 30 9130 KCC Bob Donaldson  0.815 1:30:50 1:14:02 12.0

13 Rum Enhanse Hanse 370 9046 KCC Blue Newport  0.726 1:42:29 1:14:24 13.0

14 Rum Plan B   KCC Leeroy  0.824 1:37:00 1:19:56 14.0

R8

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName NHC1 Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Rum AON   KCC   0.884 1:15:32 1:06:46 1.0

2 Rum Dominator  3450 KCC John  0.630 1:48:50 1:08:34 2.0

3 Rum Soma Swan 38 3642 KCC Nick Huddert  0.660 1:45:10 1:09:25 3.0

4 Rum Aalita Townson 5106 KCC Andy August  0.670 1:44:37 1:10:06 4.0

5 Rum That Girl Davidson 20 (mod) 2537 KCC Peter McLea  0.702 1:42:30 1:11:57 5.0

6 Rum Freedom Five Lotus 10.6  KCC Ken  0.701 1:42:46 1:12:02 6.0

7 Rum Enhanse Hanse 370 9046 KCC Blue Newport  0.722 1:40:46 1:12:45 7.0
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Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName NHC1 Elapsed Corrected Points

8 Rum Cunning Plan Etchel  KCC Peter Kee  0.706 1:43:34 1:13:07 8.0

9 Rum L'Avanti Farr 1020 6515 KCC Richard Power  0.777 1:34:46 1:13:38 9.0

10 Rum Serene  468 KCC Tommy  0.639 1:56:15 1:14:17 10.0

11 Rum Strathspey Farr 1020 5828 KCC Doug and Vonnie France  0.742 1:40:10 1:14:19 11.0

12 Rum Demonstrator Thompson 30 9130 KCC Bob Donaldson  0.812 1:32:47 1:15:20 12.0

13 Rum Black Betty   KCC Lee  0.721 1:44:47 1:15:33 13.0

14 Rum Clever Choice Farr 1020  KCC Ian  0.737 1:43:05 1:15:58 14.0

15 Rum Physical Favours Ross 30 8976 KCC Pete Woods  0.822 1:32:32 1:16:04 15.0

16 Rum Vim Nelson 203 KCC Gary Colebrook  0.755 1:42:59 1:17:45 16.0

17 Rum Animal Biscuits Shaw 7.5f 4217 KCC Craig Partridge  0.982 1:22:00 1:20:31 17.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com

http://www.kerikericrusingclub.org.nz/
http://www.sailwave.com/

